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“  What hath God wrought ”
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1948 John Wilder Tukey 1915
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Paul Revere

He said to bis friend “If the British march
By land or sea from the town to-night,
Hang a lantern aloft in the belfry arch

Of the North Church tower as a special light,—
One, if by land, and two, if by sea...”

(

Paul Revere
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1 0
Paul Revere
00=
01=
10=
11=
Paul Revere
Paul Revere
Paul Revere

- And lo! As he looks, on the belfry’s height
A glimmer, and then a gleam of light!
He springs to the saddle, the bridle he turns,
But lingers and gazes, till full on bis sight
A second lamp in the belfry burns!

Paul Revere

—_— Roger Ebert
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Gene Siskel _
00 =
01 = Siskel Ebert
10 = Siskel Ebert
11 = Siskel Ebert
Siskel 0 Siskel 1 Siskel
Ebert
Siskel Ebert Impolite Encounter
“ Siskel Ebert " “ Siskel Ebert
“ ” Siskel
Ebert 1 0
1 0
1 0
0 1
Siskel Ebert
Siskel Ebert Siskel
Ebert
8
000 = Siskel Ebert
001 = Siskel Ebert
010 = Siskel Ebert
011 = Siskel Ebert
100 = Siskel Ebert
101 = Siskel Ebert
110 = Siskel Ebert
111 = Siskel Ebert
8 3 0 7 3
Siskel Ebert
—_— Leonard Maltin  Movie & Video Guide Leonard Maltin
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Maltin Maltin Maltin

BOMB 3

000 = BOMB
001= 1/2
010 =
011= 1/2
100 =
101 = 1/2
110=
111 111
111 Maltin

Siskel Ebert Siskel
Ebert Maltin
2 2 Maltin

000=

001= 1/2
010= 1/2
011=

101= 1/2
110=
111=-BOMB

Maltin

000=MAJOR BOMB

001-BOMB
010= 1/2
011=

100= 1/2
101=

110= 1/2

111=
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BOMB

Entertainment Weekly

CD-ROM

1000

000 999

212 260

A+ F

0000 =F
0001 = D-
0010=D
0011 =D+
0100 = C-
0101=C
0110 = C+
0111 =B-
1000 =B
1001 = B+
1010 = A-
1011=A
1100 = A+

1101 1110 1111

212 7
104

2'=2
22=4
2°=8
2¢=16
22°=32
2°=64
2"=128
28 =256
29=512
210=1024
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CD
13

16

10°
10" 10 000 000

10 000
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200

2°=32

128

12

ASA American standards association

128
7.64

12

100 200 400 ASA

ASA

24 ASA

25
50
100
200
400
800
1600
3200

2'=128

log,128 = 7
7 2

35

256

32
64
125
250
500
1000
2000
4000

40
80
160
320
640
1250
2500
5000

2=16

200

24

(CD)

DX
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25
32
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50
64
80

100
125
160
200
250
320
400
500

640
800

1000
1250
1600
2000
2500
3200
4000

5000

35
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50 100 200 400ASA

11 12

8 9 10
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UPC universal product code

UpPC

uUpPC

UpPC

uUpPC
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Campbell 10 2 uUpPC
510007017251
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—_— OCR optical character recognition
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9
3 101
UPC
7 09
5 01010
7 6 101
UPC
UPC 12 uPC 6
0001101=0 0110001=5
0011001=1 0101111=6
0010011=2 0111011=7
0111101=3 0110111=8
0100011=4 0001011=9
7 0 1
0 UPC
1
1

UPS 7
1110010=0 1001110=5
1100110=1 1010000=6
1101100=2 1000100=7
1000010=3 1001000=8
1011100=4 1110100=9

0 0
1 1
UCP Campbell 10%
uPC 12

0 51000 01251 7

UPC
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95 11

10
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0100111 =0
0110011 =1
0011011 =2
0100001 =3
0011101=4

A+CHE+G++K  + B+D+F+H+J

+ 5+0+0+1+5
30,
30 23=7

=3x 4+11=23

4 UPC
UPC
113

0111001 =5
0000101 =6
0010001 =7
0001001 =8
0010111 =9

UPC

UPC

11
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1 1 0
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Organon

All men are mortal;
Socrates is a man;
Hence, Socrates is mortal.

(

19 Charles Dodgson Lewis Carroll

All philosopbers are logical;
An illogical man is always obstinate.

(

“ (Some
dostinate persons are not philosophers)” ) “
(some)”

19 1648—1716

1815

1849
Cork
19
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The Mathematical Analysis of Logic,
Being an Essay Towards a Calculus of Deductive Reasoning (1847)
An Investigation of the Laws of Thought on Which Are Founded the
Mathematical Theories of Logic and Probabilities (1854) The Laws of Thought
1864 49
1854

A=3

B=2x A
C=B+5
D=3xC

D=3xC

D=3x B+5
D=3x 2x A +5
D =3x 2x 3 +5
D =33

A+B =B+A
Ax B=Bx A

A+ B+C = A+B +C
Ax Bx C = AxB xC

Ax B+C = AxB + AxC
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B+W

Fx T
Fx T F T

W+ BxF = W+B x W+F

W Bx F
W+B

M+F=1

FT

W+F
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T+B+W+0=1

N+U=1

“ Ou “ Ou

Fx M=0

1x F=F

Ox F=0

O+F=F

1+F=1

F+ 1 F =1

Fx 1 F =0

Fx F=F

X=X
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F+F=F
P M S
Px M=P
Px M=M
Sx P=S
P=Px M
Sx PxM =S
Sx P xM=S
Sx P S
Sx M=S
Sx M 0
Sx M M

2400

Mx Nx  W+T + Fx Nx 1-W +B

“ OR / ” “ A N D

1 “ NOT ”
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*+ OR
o X AND
e 1- NOT

M ANDNAND WORT OR FANDNAND NOTW ORB

M AND NAND WORT

FAND NAND NOTW

“ ” “ ” O “ " oou ”

Mx Nx  W+T + FxNx 1 W +B

Ix0x 0+1 + OxO0x 10 +0

+ OR x AND

AND OR X+ + X
X AND
0x 0=0
0x 1=0
1x 0=0
Ix1=1
x 1 1
8
AND 0
0 0 0
1 0 1
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0+0=0
0+1=1
1+0=1
1+1=1
+ 1 1 1+1=1
OR 0 1
0 0 1
1 1

Ix0x1 + Ox0x1 +0=0+0+0=0
O “ ” " ”

Mx Nx  W+T + FNx 1 W +B
Ox 1x 1+0 + 1x1x 1-1 +0

Ox 1x 1 + 1x 1x 0 +0=0+0+0=0

Ox 1x O0+0 + 1x1x 1-0 +0

Ox 1x0 + 1x1x1 +0=0+1+0=1
1 13 ” " ”,

ﬁg@ l
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Roger Ebert “o “ Ebert i
13 1" 13 Ebert ” “ 0"
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